

TA No.1319 of 2014

Order No.39 dated 04-07-2024

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Appellant files lawyer's hazira.

Respondent takes no step.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 31-08-2024 for hearing of appeal.

Parties be ready on the date fixed.

Additional District Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah

