

Title Appeal No. 1319 of 2014

Order No. 45 dated 14.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent nos. 1(a) to 1(d) takes no step.

None moves or appears for them on repeated calls. It is now 11:27 AM.

The conduct of these respondent is very negligent, and it is visible from the case record.

Hence, the instant appeal is fixed exparte against the respondents.

To **31.01.2026** for exparte hearing of appeal.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court,Howrah.