

Title Appeal No. 1319 of 2014

Order No. 48 dated 02.4.2026

Today is fixed for passing ex-parte final order.

Appellant takes no steps.

Ld. Regular P.O is on SIR duty as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court.

Ld. ADJ, FTC-III, Howrah is in-charge.

To **30.4.2026** for passing ex-parte final order.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah in-charge.